19
VJ X8R
Vishay Vitramon
Document Number 45006
Revision 06-Apr-01
FEATURES
• High operating temperature dielectric, up to + 150°C.

25V ratings:  3.5% maximum @ 1.0 Vrms and 1kHz.
50V ratings:  2.5% maximum @ 1.0 Vrms and 1kHz.
ORDERING INFORMATION
T
PACKAGING
T = 7" Reel, plastic tape
C= 7" Reel, paper tape
R= 11 1/4" Reel, plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" Reel, paper tape
B = Bulk
NOTE: 0402 and 0603
available in paper tape only
VJ
PRODUCT
SERIES
VJ = MLCC
0805
CASE
SIZE
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
2225
H
DIELECTRIC
H = X8R
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are
significant, the third is a
multiplier.
Example:  102  = 1000pF.
102
CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
K
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
X
TERMINATION
X = Nickel barrier with
100% tin plated finish
F = Palladium silver
A
DC
VOLTAGE
RATING
X = 25V
A = 50V
A
MARKING
A = UnmarkedJ = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M= ± 20%
Insulation Resistance (IR):
@ + 25°C and rated voltage 100,000 Megohms minimum
or 1000 ohm-farads, whichever is less.
@ + 125°C and rated voltage 10,000 Megohms minimum
or 100 ohm-farads, whichever is less.
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage (DWV):
250% of rated voltage for 5 ± 1 seconds, 50 milliamps
current maximum.
Aging Rate:  1% maximum per decade.
20
VJ X8R
Vishay Vitramon
Document Number 45006
Revision 06-Apr-01
STYLE
E.I.A. TYPE
VOLTAGE (Vdc) 5025